
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016834-2022 

Contract

NHS Framework Agreement for the supply of Medical
Retinal Vascular Treatments

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016834

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031e82  

Published 20 June 2022, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Skipton House, 80 London Road

London

SE1 6LH

Contact

Mary-Jo Pryor

Email

mary-jo.pryor@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016834-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016834-2022
mailto:mary-jo.pryor@nhs.net


Page 2 to 15

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Framework Agreement for the supply of Medical Retinal Vascular Treatments

Reference number

CMD/SCM/MJP/2022/01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Procurement relates to the supply of medical retinal vascular Anti Veg-F and Intravitreal
Corticosteroid medicines used in medical retinal vascular services for the NHS in England.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33690000 - Various medicinal products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 15

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Procurement relates to the supply of medical retinal vascular Anti Veg-F and Intravitreal
Corticosteroid medicines used in medical retinal vascular services for the NHS in England.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006121

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/006121-2022


Page 6 to 15

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bayer Plc

400 South Oak Way Reading

Reading

RG2 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00935048

Internet address

http://www.bayer.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £35,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.bayer.co.uk/


Page 7 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Novartis Pharmaceuticals UK Ltd

2nd Floor, The WestWorks Building, White City Place, 195 Wood Lane, London

London

W12 7FQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 8 to 15

119006

Internet address

https://www.novartis.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £35,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://www.novartis.co.uk/


Page 9 to 15

Alimera Sciences

Royal Pavilion, Wellesley Rd, Aldershot

Aldershot

GU11 1PZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08018355

Internet address

https://alimerasciences.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £35,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

https://alimerasciences.co.uk/


Page 10 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbvie Ltd

Abbvie House, Vanwall Business Park, Vanwall Road, Maidenhead Berks

Maidenhead

SL6 4UB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 11 to 15

08004972

Internet address

http://www.abbvie.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £35,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

http://www.abbvie.co.uk/


Page 12 to 15

Roche Products Ltd

Hexagon Place 6 Falcon Way, Shire Park Welwyn Garden City AL7 1TW

Welwyn Garden City

AL7 1TW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

100674

Internet address

https://www.roche.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £35,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

https://www.roche.co.uk/


Page 13 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teva UK Limited

Ridings Point, Whistler Drive

Castleford

WF10 5HX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 14 to 15

302461

Internet address

www.tevauk.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £35,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

http://www.tevauk.com
mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals


Page 15 to 15

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T23:59:45+0100
	TCPDF




